09-13-2001



Docket No. 13DV13794

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):    All   All	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Leslie Eugene Leeke/Sean Robert Keith Ronald Eugene McRae, Jr.	Name: General Electric Company	
Robert Ingram Ackerman/Richard William	Internal Address:	
Albrecht, Jr.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	S.A. S.A. S.A. S.A. S.A. S.A. S.A. S.A.	
Other	City: Schenectady State NY ZIP	
Execution Date: 8/30/01 8/30/01 8/30/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
8/30/01 8/30/01	887 - 5 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1/14/3528	
If this document is being filed together with a new ar	AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
Aug 30, 01 Aug 30, 01 Aug 30		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attar	hed? Tyes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents invol	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterns invol	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	☐ Enclosed	
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	G. Describeration to the control of	
Street Address: One Neumann Way, NV B 1117	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	
OV 45015		
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111		
Customer Number: 665777	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.	12 5	
RODNEY M. YOUNG  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4	
	tach this portion	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
Do Not de  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		
Do Not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	
Do Not de  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks	

PATENT REEL: 012144 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV13794
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge recei	pt. I (v	ve)	
LESLIE EUGENE LEEKE		-	ON, KENTUCKY
SEAN ROBERT KEITH		FAIRFIELD	
RONALD EUGENE MC RAE, Jr.		WYOMING	
ROBERT INGRAM ACKERMAN		WEST CHE	
RICHARD WILLIAM ALBRECHT, Jr.	of	FAIRFIELD	O, OHIO
	of		
	of of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporatio interest in and to the improvements in:METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NON-PARALLEL TUR			-
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State patent  executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:, filed	es 		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any arcontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or associated consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforcements.	ng from o issu signs ate to any leg is and orce pr	n the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Company gal proceeding generally do	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said rotection for said improvements in all
State of OHIO SS:	LESL	IE EUGENE	LEEKE
County of HAMILTON			
This day of day of above-namedLESLIE EUGENE LEEKE who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		_ to me pers ne that he/sh	pefore me personally came the onally known as the individual se executed the same of his/her

Page 1 of 3

MARIE M. FEHL

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary Public)

Seal

ASSIGNMENT	I3DV13794
Date Sean Robert Keith	: Katts
State of OHIO SS:  County of HAMILTON  This 30 w day of Regult 300/, the above-named SEAN ROBERT KEITH to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne that he/she executed the
MARIE M. FEHL  Seal  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires December 2, 2004	M. Deal y Public)
Date RONALD EUGENE MC RA	
State of OHIO SS:  County of HAMILTON Aday of Cug and Jana the above-named RONALD EUGENE MC RAE, Jr. to mindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to misame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
MARIE M. FEHL  Notary Public, State of Ohlo  Seal  My Commission Expires December 2, 2004  (Notar	M. Dell ry Public)
8/30/01 Ind Argum Control of the ROBERT INGRAM ACKE	ERMAN
State of OHIO SS:  County of HAMILTON  This 36 M day of Cug who to me the above-named ROBERT INGRAM ACKERMAN to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally came ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
MARIE M. FEHL  Notary Public, State of Ohio  Seal  My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Nota	m. Tull

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number	
			13DV13794
	8/30/01	L. Cuil Will	from Mille Part
	Date	RICHARD WILLIAM AL	BRECHT, Jr.
o OH	VIO		
	IO SS:		
County of HA			
This	30 h day of Qu	BRECHT, Jr. to m	before me personally came
the above-na	amed <u>RICHARD WILLIAM AL</u>	BRECHT, Jr. to m	e personally known as the
maividual wr	no executed the foregoing assi- her own free will for the purpos	gnment, who acknowledged to h	ne that he/she executed the
	·		<i>x</i> .
	MARIE M. FEH Notary Public, State	of Ohio	M. Oeal
Seal	My Commission Expires Dec	cember 2, 2004 (Notary	Public)
<del>" , " , </del>			
	Date		
State of	) SS:		
County of	)		
			hofore me normally asses
the above-na		,, to me	e personally known as the
		gnment, who acknowledged to m	ne that he/she executed the
same of his/f	ner own free will for the purpos	es therein set forth.	
Seal		(Notary	Public)
		•	,
	Date		
State of	) SS:		
County of	)		
This	day of		pefore me personally came e personally known as the
the above-na individual who		nment, who acknowledged to m	
	er own free will for the purpose		
Seal		(Notary	Public)